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2014 Lady Friars Invitational - 9/27/2014

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool Record: 472.85 2009* Mary Kate Campbell

Team Record: 265.05 2006! Mary Kate Campbell

Age Name         Team Finals Score

CSGirlich, Anna1 429.50!

SCN-IL 17Nestor, Hannah M2 351.05!

SCN-IL 17Ponte, Abby J3 348.90!

CSCrabbe, Katie4 336.25!

SCN-IL 16Schutz, Katie A5 331.50!

SCN-IL 16Carroll, Madison L6 314.25!

SCN-IL 17Paulsen, Jordyn7 313.85!

CSSullivan, Megan8 290.85!

CSPryor, Kayla9 279.85!

FRIARKania, Mariana10 254.70

FRIARCronin, Grace11 239.40

FRIARMatuszewski, Jasmine12 193.80

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:46.68 2011*

Team Record: 1:49.29 2008!

C. DOLLARD, J. WOODS, M. BONK, S. OVALLE

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOPRF1 1:49.09!

Blankemeier, Hanna 15 Curry, Genevieve 16

Neilson, Samantha 15 Guhlstorf, Chloe 17

28.69 28.91 24.8526.64

ALOY-IL2 1:49.73

Kearney, Shannon Voss, Claire

Kyle, Maria Coughlin, Cassidy

27.61 31.29 24.3926.44

AFRIAR3 1:53.17

Vulich, Katie Clancy, Katie

Scudder, Erin Mullen, Theresa

28.37 32.05 24.9327.82

BLOY-IL4 1:54.34

Kolar, Jamie Funck, Sophia

Guanci, Margaret Topping, Anna

28.22 31.97 26.4127.74

ASCN-IL5 1:55.60

Guyett, Audrey E 15 Waslawski, Jillian N 14

Samuelson, Grace S 16 Sauer, Samantha E 16

27.80 33.40 25.9028.50

ANCP6 1:56.35

Antonio, Sophia M 17 Spear, Lena 16

Hale, Marti 17 Phan, Joanne 14

29.97 32.55 26.1927.64

AWYHS-IL7 1:57.66

Cronin, Jessie n 17 Fahey, Claire

Hua, Lillian 15 Helbin, Patricia E 16

29.47 33.34 26.6028.25

BFRIAR8 1:58.88

West, Brooke Zidell, Caroline

Golden, Kathryn Drnek, Claire

29.04 34.35 25.6929.80

ACS9 1:59.37

Mangila, Tricia Olson, Caitlyn

Pappas, Stephanie Lawlor, Clare

30.71 34.61 25.0628.99

AMAC-IL10 2:03.31

Davey, Emma Eaton, Nicole

Olivares, Julia Hennigan, Maggie

33.10 33.36 27.3629.49

AMARN11 2:03.81

Van Beest, Mae Kresal, Abby

Kresal, Emma Fernandez, Diana

31.29 33.02 28.3831.12

BOPRF12 2:04.56

Casson, Kevan 16 Gill, Alexandra 14

O'Donnell, Maille 17 Weisman, Jocelyn 17

33.23 32.42 26.9531.96

APLHS13 2:04.95

Wood, Melissa 16 Bahr, Elissa 18

Schaefer, Melanie 17 Graney, Megan 16

31.67 36.44 28.1228.72

ALT-IL14 2:05.17

Pitchan, Hannah Santiago, Isabelle

Rivera, Jazmin Seibt, Larissa

32.61 35.77 27.9128.88

BSCN-IL15 2:06.82

Olsen, Hannah Englert, Olivia A 16

Sebastian, Claire M 15 Hauserman, Cassy L 16

32.05 37.14 27.7129.92

BWYHS-IL16 2:07.54

Shumaker, Elizabeth L 15 Allen, Lydia 17

Engemann, Sarah 17 Young, Victoria 16

32.35 37.09 27.9230.18

BLT-IL17 2:07.57

Koconis-O'Malley, Mikayla Kim, Sophia

Burgos, Alejandra Gillmor, Lili

32.43 36.55 29.0729.52

BCS18 2:13.43

Shapiro, Katie Navarro, Valeria

O'Connor, Mara Nykaza, Emily

35.63 35.60 29.2332.97

ATRN19 2:15.56

Blasi, N Perschke, K

Magnus, G Herrera, V

36.27 37.37 28.3533.57

AJSM-IL20 2:15.65

Sanchez, Joscelyn Ascencion, Jennifer

Torres, Stephanie 17 Sanchez, Lidia

35.38 39.01 30.0831.18

BNCP21 2:18.84

Mocarski, Julia 15 Nepomuceno, Bella 16

Kissel, Rebekah C 16 Ward, Lydia 15

34.80 39.95 32.4931.60

BMAC-IL22 2:21.63

Breakey, Erin Murphy, Nellie

Franko, Courtney Golon, Mary Grace

34.37 43.45 30.6633.15

BPLHS23 2:27.76

Smith, Lauren 15 Vincent, Mikayla 16

Bast, Maria 16 Drefcinski, Margaret 15

34.15 43.54 33.7636.31

BTRN24 2:51.20

Rayas, A Wachholz, A

Berni, M Gamboa, P

48.57 40.33 37.7344.57

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:51.84 2000* Rachel Ridgeway

Team Record: 1:51.88 2008! Kelly Ryan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 16Guyett, Mo A1 1:54.39

27.29 29.27 28.4529.38

LOY-ILTierney, Ella2 1:55.41

27.50 29.19 29.2529.47

LOY-ILAndrew, Olivia3 1:57.23

27.28 29.28 30.3530.32

FRIARWallace, Cathereine4 1:59.06

27.79 30.03 30.7930.45

FRIARScudder, Erin5 2:00.03

28.13 29.70 31.3530.85

FRIARClancy, Katie6 2:05.16

28.68 31.06 33.0532.37

CSOlson, Caitlyn7 2:05.35

28.71 31.38 32.3532.91

CSFlaherty, Katie8 2:05.48

28.93 31.52 32.5032.53

FRIARCarlson, Ellie9 2:06.46

29.62 32.39 31.9532.50

OPRF 17Andreoli, Mia10 2:06.62

29.24 31.98 32.5132.89

SCN-IL 15Sebastian, Claire M11 2:07.37

29.78 32.45 32.5832.56

OPRF 17Wolfe, Madeline12 2:07.56

29.40 32.59 32.5033.07

SCN-IL 16Hauserman, Cassy L13 2:08.45

29.91 32.58 32.5133.45

WYHS-IL 16Medina, Pamela14 2:08.70

29.97 32.51 32.9133.31

OPRF 14Tando, Kayla15 2:10.98

30.36 32.29 34.6433.69

LT-ILSeibt, Larissa16 2:12.40

30.41 33.17 34.3334.49

SCN-IL 15Gibson, Sarah L17 2:13.60

31.55 33.31 34.2334.51

NCP 17Skipper, Jessica18 2:15.87

30.32 34.02 35.5435.99

CSO'Connor, Mara19 2:16.18

30.69 34.84 35.0835.57

CSShapiro, Katie20 2:17.12

31.75 34.83 34.8935.65

OPRF 16Casson, Kevan21 2:17.21

31.02 34.20 36.4635.53

TRNHerrera, V22 2:17.87

31.81 33.97 36.2035.89

MAC-ILFischer, Kelly23 2:20.83

32.99 35.68 35.1137.05

CSRak, Dominica24 2:22.02

33.57 36.87 34.4937.09
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PLHS 16Graney, Megan25 2:22.06

31.65 35.89 36.6237.90

LT-ILBoyd, Emma26 2:22.32

32.15 36.00 36.2037.97

TRNBlasi, O27 2:24.07

32.32 37.22 35.1939.34

LT-ILSkibicki, Erica28 2:25.47

32.70 36.75 37.7138.31

MAC-ILKelly, Annie29 2:25.72

33.42 36.71 37.7137.88

NCP 17Davis, Megan A30 2:28.20

33.84 37.63 37.6839.05

WYHS-ILHernandez, Veronica31 2:30.48

33.38 38.90 38.4539.75

MARNHerrera, Gabby32 2:32.87

34.77 39.00 38.6440.46

NCP 15Brown, Cassandra D33 2:35.39

34.58 40.12 39.5041.19

TRNMosbrook, Emma34 2:50.30

37.34 41.86 45.8145.29

JSM-ILGuzman, Dayana35 2:51.86

37.02 42.29 47.2345.32

JSM-ILLopez, Melissa36 2:52.82

37.47 44.14 44.9746.24

MARNPalmer, Olivia37 2:59.65

37.51 44.97 48.4748.70

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 2:04.04 2001* Katie Paglini

Team Record: 2:09.76 2008! Casey Dollard

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 15Guyett, Audrey E1 2:09.50!

28.07 32.41 28.6640.36

OPRF 16Curry, Genevieve2 2:10.44

28.70 33.37 30.8437.53

FRIARVulich, Katie3 2:16.51

29.43 33.25 31.9441.89

MARNKresal, Abby4 2:17.36

29.75 37.03 31.7638.82

LOY-ILFunck, Sophia5 2:17.50

29.95 35.42 34.3637.77

LOY-ILKyle, Emma6 2:20.18

29.84 35.73 32.9141.70

LOY-ILCanning, Elizabeth7 2:22.13

30.59 34.84 34.8341.87

WYHS-IL 17Cronin, Jessie n8 2:22.46

30.50 34.56 34.4842.92

FRIARZidell, Caroline9 2:22.87

30.96 37.14 33.4841.29

OPRF 14Gill, Alexandra10 2:24.28

33.07 37.85 33.5539.81

CSMangila, Tricia11 2:25.37

31.84 36.02 33.4444.07

LT-ILSantiago, Isabelle12 2:26.60

29.40 39.28 34.2343.69

NCP 14Phan, Joanne13 2:26.96

31.72 37.25 32.9745.02

MAC-ILOlivares, Julia14 2:27.06

30.98 38.18 34.0643.84

PLHS 16Wood, Melissa15 2:28.03

31.44 37.15 32.6846.76

NCP 17Pokrzywa, Ana Lee16 2:28.07

32.85 37.01 33.2444.97

FRIARGolden, Kathryn17 2:29.03

31.71 37.43 33.1346.76

LT-ILKoconis-O'Malley, Mikayla18 2:29.07

32.88 37.52 34.4144.26

CSPappas, Stephanie19 2:29.62

32.31 38.39 33.8845.04

SCN-IL 16Veto, Brittany N20 2:30.90

34.75 39.77 34.1542.23

SCN-IL 17Quinn, Katie G21 2:30.92

34.32 37.41 34.5144.68

LT-ILBurgos, Alejandra22 2:31.67

31.49 38.73 35.7045.75

PLHS 18Bahr, Elissa23 2:36.86

34.62 43.70 34.7143.83

WYHS-IL 15Rodrigues, Itzayana24 2:36.91

33.02 40.16 37.8445.89

JSM-IL 17Torres, Stephanie25 2:36.97

33.22 40.79 35.9547.01

NCP 15Mocarski, Julia26 2:45.25

34.06 43.38 36.5351.28

TRNMagnus, G27 2:47.96

35.39 45.64 36.1550.78

TRNSayatovic, K28 2:48.31

35.62 46.20 39.3647.13

JSM-ILRodriguez, Alexis29 3:03.15

38.72 45.40 43.1855.85

MARNMarvel, Amira30 3:09.42

41.41 49.00 44.3154.70

 
#5  Girls 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 22.93 2006* Betsy Webb

Team Record: 23.98 2008! Elzabeth Bell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCP 16Spear, Lena1 24.95

LOY-ILCoughlin, Cassidy2 25.03

OPRF 17Guhlstorf, Chloe*3 25.12

LT-ILMoore, Abigail*3 25.12

CSLawlor, Clare*5 25.14

LOY-ILRushin, Claire*5 25.14

OPRF 15Blankemeier, Hanna7 25.21

FRIARMullen, Theresa8 25.49

SCN-IL 14Waslawski, Jillian N9 25.58

FRIARRogowski, Grace10 25.71

FRIARDrnek, Claire11 26.23

LT-ILCardona, Camila12 26.24

LOY-ILHaitz, Alex13 26.26

NCP 17Antonio, Sophia M14 26.32

PLHS 17Schaefer, Melanie15 26.53

OPRF 17Cronin, Jilly16 26.60

WYHS-IL 16Reese, Rhiannon17 26.66

FRIARVulich, Katie18 26.69

WYHS-IL 16Helbin, Patricia E19 26.82

MARNKresal, Emma20 27.02

CSRobin, Mia*21 27.27

LOY-ILTopping, Anna*21 27.27

LOY-ILVoss, Claire23 27.40

MAC-ILHennigan, Maggie24 27.57

WYHS-IL 16Young, Victoria25 27.77

NCP 15Zelenka, Beth K26 27.91

LT-ILPitchan, Hannah27 27.92

MARNVan Beest, Mae28 27.95

SCN-IL 16Norris, Hailey E29 28.19

PLHS 15Smith, Lauren30 28.80

SCN-IL 17Difiglio, Katherine J*31 28.98

WYHS-ILWilliamson, Lauren*31 28.98

CSNykaza, Emily33 29.37

MARNMcDonald, Killian34 29.49

WYHS-IL 15Rodrigues, Itzayana35 29.75

MAC-ILGolon, Mary Grace36 30.84

JSM-ILSanchez, Lidia37 31.16

MAC-ILO'Connell, Molly38 31.24

NCP 15Ward, Lydia39 32.39

TRNPerrino, K40 33.47

PLHS 15Drefcinski, Margaret41 34.36

JSM-IL 16Hernandez, Esmeralda42 34.42

TRNKearns, F43 35.05

MARNSkelly, Olivia44 35.18

CSStozek, Brooke45 35.48

MARNNewhuis, Sophie46 37.24

TRNAndersen, E47 39.33

JSM-ILHernandez, Stephanie48 44.14

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 55.03 2011* Mimi Schneider

Team Record: 57.56 2007! Krystle Kutak

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOY-ILKyle, Maria1 59.16

27.50 31.66

FRIARScudder, Erin2 1:00.44

28.73 31.71

OPRF 15Blankemeier, Hanna3 1:01.95

29.04 32.91

LT-ILRivera, Jazmin4 1:02.57

28.94 33.63

LOY-ILKavanagh, Karina5 1:03.19

29.79 33.40

NCP 17Hale, Marti6 1:03.49

29.32 34.17

FRIARRogowski, Grace7 1:04.41

30.30 34.11

WYHS-IL 15Hua, Lillian8 1:04.82

29.91 34.91

NCP 14Phan, Joanne9 1:04.87

30.40 34.47

SCN-ILOlsen, Hannah10 1:05.07

30.60 34.47

CSPappas, Stephanie11 1:05.70

30.26 35.44
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LOY-ILTopping, Anna12 1:06.18

31.16 35.02

MAC-ILOlivares, Julia13 1:06.36

30.95 35.41

LT-ILBurgos, Alejandra14 1:06.44

30.53 35.91

SCN-IL 16Norris, Hailey E15 1:06.71

31.25 35.46

PLHS 16Wood, Melissa16 1:08.51

31.70 36.81

WYHS-IL 17Engemann, Sarah17 1:08.55

31.69 36.86

OPRF 17O'Donnell, Maille18 1:09.84

32.71 37.13

JSM-IL 17Torres, Stephanie19 1:10.13

32.78 37.35

NCP 16Kissel, Rebekah C20 1:10.86

33.43 37.43

SCN-IL 17Tykal, Lucy B21 1:13.64

33.74 39.90

TRNMagnus, G22 1:14.41

35.08 39.33

OPRF 17Weisman, Jocelyn23 1:14.57

35.67 38.90

MARNMcDonald, Killian24 1:15.00

34.85 40.15

LT-ILKim, Sophia25 1:15.73

33.67 42.06

OPRF 16Lundeen, Valerie26 1:15.97

34.67 41.30

MAC-ILFranko, Courtney27 1:18.29

35.47 42.82

JSM-ILAscencion, Jennifer28 1:21.72

36.70 45.02

PLHS 16Bast, Maria29 1:23.46

37.73 45.73

JSM-ILContreras, Julia30 1:33.84

42.77 51.07

MARNPalmer, Olivia31 1:37.12

40.86 56.26

PLHS 15Meir, Zoe32 1:38.67

42.81 55.86

TRNBerni, M33 1:42.12

46.50 55.62

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 51.70 2010* Mimi Schneider

Team Record: 52.50 2006! Sylvia Knapp

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOY-ILAndrew, Olivia1 53.13

25.86 27.27

CSLawlor, Clare2 54.04

25.84 28.20

FRIARWallace, Cathereine3 54.07

26.18 27.89

NCP 16Spear, Lena4 54.67

LOY-ILKolar, Jamie5 55.07

LOY-ILRushin, Claire6 55.17

26.85 28.32

LT-ILMoore, Abigail7 55.55

26.45 29.10

OPRF 15Neilson, Samantha8 55.60

26.28 29.32

LOY-ILKearney, Shannon9 56.23

27.38 28.85

SCN-IL 14Waslawski, Jillian N10 56.31

26.86 29.45

OPRF 17Cronin, Jilly11 56.56

27.18 29.38

FRIARWest, Brooke12 56.76

26.91 29.85

OPRF 17Guhlstorf, Chloe13 57.12

27.11 30.01

CSRobin, Mia14 57.58

27.95 29.63

LT-ILCardona, Camila15 57.74

27.71 30.03

WYHS-IL 16Reese, Rhiannon16 58.14

28.21 29.93

PLHS 17Schaefer, Melanie17 58.37

27.49 30.88

MARNKresal, Emma18 58.69

27.93 30.76

MAC-ILHennigan, Maggie19 59.80

28.73 31.07

FRIARGolden, Lily20 1:00.90

29.14 31.76

WYHS-IL 16Helbin, Patricia E21 1:00.91

29.20 31.71

MARNVan Beest, Mae22 1:01.31

29.24 32.07

CSNavarro, Valeria23 1:04.71

29.64 35.07

LT-ILDavis, Ellie24 1:05.38

31.45 33.93

NCP 16Grange, Margaret25 1:05.50

30.51 34.99

WYHS-ILWilliamson, Lauren26 1:05.52

31.57 33.95

CSNykaza, Emily27 1:05.65

31.13 34.52

CSRak, Dominica28 1:06.39

32.65 33.74

NCP 17Davis, Megan A29 1:06.63

31.89 34.74

NCP 15Brown, Cassandra D30 1:07.27

32.10 35.17

MAC-ILMurphy, Nellie31 1:07.59

32.67 34.92

PLHS 16Graney, Megan32 1:07.74

31.02 36.72

MAC-ILO'Connell, Molly33 1:08.13

32.20 35.93

MARNMarvel, Amira34 1:10.72

33.91 36.81

JSM-ILPantaleon, Nillda35 1:15.14

36.07 39.07

TRNPerrino, K36 1:15.44

36.40 39.04

PLHS 16Vincent, Mikayla37 1:15.81

36.25 39.56

PLHS 17Ostendorf, Tessa38 1:18.66

38.49 40.17

JSM-ILLopez, Melissa39 1:19.81

37.41 42.40

MARNNewhuis, Sophie40 1:20.50

38.16 42.34

PLHS 17Wilson, Madeline41 1:21.28

38.92 42.36

MARNSkelly, Olivia42 1:22.47

37.93 44.54

TRNRayas, A43 1:30.72

41.18 49.54

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 5:02.64 2000* Rahcel Ridggeway

Team Record: 5:10.04 2002! Katie Borkovec

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 15Guyett, Audrey E1 5:02.18*

29.25 31.09 30.8031.49

30.52 30.06 29.74 30.01

29.91 29.31

SCN-IL 16Guyett, Mo A2 5:04.49!

28.91 31.07 30.7531.12

30.84 30.65 30.45 30.31

30.31 30.08

LOY-ILTierney, Ella3 5:05.99!

28.96 31.36 31.0731.22

30.72 30.58 30.65 30.68

30.72 30.03

LOY-ILGuanci, Margaret4 5:21.07

28.43 31.71 31.9431.77

32.26 32.45 32.86 33.09

33.50 33.06

LOY-ILKyle, Emma5 5:30.39

29.89 32.77 33.6733.32

33.98 33.64 33.60 33.59

32.95 32.98

CSOlson, Caitlyn6 5:32.05

29.93 32.63 33.9533.48

33.23 33.59 34.07 34.43

34.33 32.41

FRIARClancy, Katie7 5:32.25

29.68 32.85 33.9733.71

33.65 33.98 34.36 34.27

34.12 31.66

LT-ILRivera, Jazmin8 5:36.73

30.27 33.25 34.2234.11

34.72 34.19 34.30 34.49

33.85 33.33
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CSFlaherty, Katie9 5:37.34

30.44 33.49 34.3834.39

34.39 34.16 34.59 34.31

34.02 33.17

OPRF 17Andreoli, Mia10 5:37.37

30.07 33.28 34.0434.27

34.32 34.55 34.37 34.72

34.48 33.27

FRIARMcGarrity, Marlene11 5:40.57

30.91 33.38 33.9533.95

34.37 34.74 34.96 35.11

34.81 34.39

WYHS-IL 16Medina, Pamela12 5:42.78

31.66 33.74 34.1034.15

34.29 34.60 34.60 35.32

35.43 34.89

NCP 15Zelenka, Beth K13 5:43.06

31.84 35.56 34.7335.70

35.42 35.04 34.22 34.29

34.31 31.95

SCN-IL 15Sebastian, Claire M14 5:43.16

31.16 33.44 35.1034.35

34.67 35.19 35.32 35.38

34.63 33.92

LOY-ILCanning, Elizabeth15 5:49.31

31.20 34.86 35.9235.48

35.78 35.79 35.77 35.08

35.36 34.07

SCN-IL 15Gibson, Sarah L16 5:52.90

32.53 35.08 35.9835.39

36.10 36.07 35.65 35.78

35.72 34.60

CSO'Connor, Mara17 5:52.95

31.14 34.87 35.9835.89

35.85 36.26 35.81 36.19

36.12 34.84

OPRF 14Tando, Kayla18 5:58.61

31.85 35.31 36.5536.09

36.19 36.52 36.60 36.80

36.81 35.89

CSShapiro, Katie19 6:02.94

33.29 36.62 37.5037.13

37.40 37.20 36.47 36.43

36.26 34.64

WYHS-IL 17Engemann, Sarah20 6:06.79

32.12 36.25 37.7737.31

37.16 37.56 37.64 37.51

37.13 36.34

FRIARGolden, Kathryn21 6:07.77

1:05.54 35.95 35.6236.05

35.93 35.39 35.67 35.12

33.35 19.15

NCP 17Skipper, Jessica22 6:08.37

31.46 34.32 36.4535.07

37.72 38.37 39.13 39.50

39.18 37.17

LT-ILBoyd, Emma23 6:14.13

33.96 36.42 37.7737.75

38.68 37.67 38.93 38.22

38.19 36.54

MAC-ILFischer, Kelly24 6:14.22

33.92 36.62 37.8437.79

39.04 38.11 38.29 38.18

37.65 36.78

MAC-ILKelly, Annie25 6:21.59

34.27 37.82 37.9538.30

38.39 38.46 39.13 39.45

39.48 38.34

TRNBlasi, O26 6:32.17

34.59 40.42 39.7741.60

41.39 39.82 40.52 39.22

39.40 35.44

LT-ILGillmor, Lili27 6:37.97

34.29 38.36 40.6239.95

41.05 41.19 41.26 41.53

41.33 38.39

PLHS 16Bast, Maria28 6:54.32

37.79 41.34 42.9942.71

42.16 42.71 42.95 40.98

41.54 39.15

JSM-ILSanchez, Joscelyn29 7:07.30

37.12 40.99 43.3042.33

43.86 43.86 44.46 45.02

44.54 41.82

NCP 15Ward, Lydia30 7:11.73

39.27 44.29 44.3845.28

43.83 44.86 44.77 43.30

42.63 39.12

JSM-ILAguirre, Samantha31 7:35.09

1:16.33 45.16 47.0547.75

48.76 47.92 48.74 50.01

43.37

TRNHavey, E32 8:05.87

1:21.17 47.10 46.8347.67

47.68 49.40 49.07 48.92

44.97 23.06

PLHS 15Drefcinski, Margaret33 8:18.22

41.85 49.55 53.1552.49

52.45 50.68 51.27 51.54

50.47 44.77

JSM-IL 17Ascension, Alejandra--- X8:03.77

2:28.88 29.35 51.5849.98

51.80 52.98 51.29 47.91

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:37.15 2011* Fenwick H.S.

Team Record: 1:36.23 2008!

M.BARRON, M. BRESNAHAN, M. BONK, K. RYAN

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALOY-IL1 1:39.31

Andrew, Olivia Coughlin, Cassidy

Kyle, Maria Rushin, Claire

24.70 24.82 25.2124.58

AFRIAR2 1:41.31

Wallace, Cathereine Drnek, Claire

Scudder, Erin Mullen, Theresa

25.64 25.46 24.6525.56

BLOY-IL3 1:44.45

Kavanagh, Karina Haitz, Alex

Topping, Anna Tierney, Ella

26.56 26.19 24.6127.09

ASCN-IL4 1:45.02

Sauer, Samantha E 16 Guyett, Mo A 16

Samuelson, Grace S 16 Waslawski, Jillian N 14

26.25 24.95 26.8326.99

ANCP5 1:45.46

Spear, Lena 16 Pokrzywa, Ana Lee 17

Hale, Marti 17 Antonio, Sophia M 17

25.58 27.62 25.6526.61

ALT-IL6 1:45.83

Santiago, Isabelle Cardona, Camila

Koconis-O'Malley, Mikayla Moore, Abigail

26.36 26.41 25.2727.79

ACS7 1:46.42

Robin, Mia Mangila, Tricia

Pappas, Stephanie Lawlor, Clare

27.14 27.65 24.5627.07

AOPRF8 1:46.87

Tando, Kayla 14 Weisman, Jocelyn 17

Andreoli, Mia 17 Cronin, Jilly 17

27.88 27.09 25.8826.02

BFRIAR9 1:47.43

Zidell, Caroline West, Brooke

Golden, Lily Carlson, Ellie

27.79 25.99 26.4227.23

AMARN10 1:48.30

Kresal, Abby Kresal, Emma

Van Beest, Mae Fernandez, Diana

26.25 27.04 28.1426.87

AWYHS-IL11 1:49.33

Young, Victoria 16 Medina, Pamela 16

Helbin, Patricia E 16 Reese, Rhiannon 16

28.09 28.00 26.2227.02

APLHS12 1:50.87

Bahr, Elissa 18 Wood, Melissa 16

Graney, Megan 16 Schaefer, Melanie 17

28.60 27.76 26.1228.39

BOPRF13 1:51.32

Lundeen, Valerie 16 Wolfe, Madeline 17

Casson, Kevan 16 Gill, Alexandra 14

29.44 26.76 27.0228.10

BSCN-IL14 1:51.83

Hauserman, Cassy L 16 Englert, Olivia A 16

Norris, Hailey E 16 Difiglio, Katherine J 17

28.65 28.02 27.5227.64

BWYHS-IL15 1:54.60

Shumaker, Elizabeth L 15 Allen, Lydia 17

Rodrigues, Itzayana 15

28.79 29.84 27.7428.23
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BNCP16 1:56.61

Brown, Cassandra D 15 Grange, Margaret 16

Mocarski, Julia 15 Zelenka, Beth K 15

30.02 29.57 27.4929.53

BLT-IL17 1:57.30

Gillmor, Lili Kim, Sophia

Seibt, Larissa Davis, Ellie

30.25 28.64 30.2428.17

BCS18 1:57.95

Lopez, Sophia Navarro, Valeria

Rak, Dominica Flaherty, Katie

30.93 28.28 27.8730.87

AMAC-IL19 2:03.31

O'Connell, Molly Murphy, Nellie

Franko, Courtney Fischer, Kelly

32.07 31.76 30.6328.85

BPLHS20 2:11.17

Vincent, Mikayla 16 Ostendorf, Tessa 17

Acierno, Lexi 15 Wodarz, Makayla 17

33.52 34.90 31.6931.06

ATRN21 2:18.52

Sayatovic, K Perrino, K

Havey, E Mosbrook, Emma

32.75 35.14 34.9035.73

BMARN22 2:24.21

Marvel, Amira Palmer, Olivia

Newhuis, Sophie Neal, Janie

33.21 36.92 32.1641.92

AJSM-IL23 2:27.89

Contreras, Julia Hernandez, Esmeralda 16

Rodriguez, Alexis Rodriguez, Estephanie 14

36.79 42.52 32.4936.09

BTRN24 2:28.20

Matthews, P Berni, M

Kearns, F Rayas, A

36.11 36.99 39.5935.51

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 56.66 2001* Katie Paglini

Team Record: 56.89 2008! Kelly Ryan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOY-ILKolar, Jamie1 58.45

28.71 29.74

LOY-ILKearney, Shannon2 58.75

29.01 29.74

LOY-ILGuanci, Margaret3 1:01.24

29.54 31.70

FRIARWest, Brooke4 1:02.03

29.94 32.09

OPRF 15Neilson, Samantha5 1:02.36

29.79 32.57

LOY-ILKavanagh, Karina6 1:03.55

30.91 32.64

SCN-ILOlsen, Hannah7 1:03.65

30.61 33.04

NCP 17Antonio, Sophia M8 1:03.73

30.75 32.98

CSMangila, Tricia9 1:05.23

31.84 33.39

WYHS-IL 16Young, Victoria10 1:06.01

31.81 34.20

WYHS-IL 15Hua, Lillian11 1:06.95

32.53 34.42

LT-ILKoconis-O'Malley, Mikayla12 1:08.41

33.84 34.57

WYHS-IL 15Shumaker, Elizabeth L13 1:09.34

33.68 35.66

FRIARMcGarrity, Marlene14 1:09.99

34.43 35.56

MAC-ILDavey, Emma15 1:10.09

33.99 36.10

MAC-ILBreakey, Erin16 1:10.33

34.55 35.78

OPRF 17O'Donnell, Maille17 1:10.58

34.23 36.35

NCP 17Pokrzywa, Ana Lee18 1:10.85

35.13 35.72

OPRF 17Weisman, Jocelyn19 1:11.01

34.87 36.14

OPRF 16Casson, Kevan20 1:11.41

34.23 37.18

LT-ILDavis, Ellie21 1:11.45

35.20 36.25

OPRF 16Lundeen, Valerie22 1:12.92

35.02 37.90

LT-ILO'Donnell, Gretel23 1:13.62

35.28 38.34

LT-ILTimirick, Kara24 1:14.41

35.01 39.40

MAC-ILGolon, Mary Grace25 1:15.55

37.26 38.29

PLHS 15Smith, Lauren26 1:15.71

36.49 39.22

NCP 15Mocarski, Julia27 1:15.90

37.07 38.83

WYHS-IL 15Rodrigues, Itzayana28 1:17.12

37.67 39.45

TRNBlasi, N29 1:17.78

37.66 40.12

JSM-ILSanchez, Joscelyn30 1:18.76

38.25 40.51

MARNHerrera, Gabby31 1:22.68

40.48 42.20

PLHS 17Ostendorf, Tessa32 1:32.26

44.19 48.07

TRNMatthews, P33 1:38.18

45.58 52.60

JSM-IL 16Ruiz, Kayla34 1:38.47

44.81 53.66

PLHS 14Baxter, Savannah35 1:44.22

JSM-ILPantaleon, Nillda36 1:46.98

1:29.79 17.19

TRNGamboa, P37 1:50.80

51.57 59.23

TRNAndersen, E38 2:08.41

1:03.43 1:04.98

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:03.74 2012* Evan Swenson

Team Record: 1:06.25 2008! Megahn Barron

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OPRF 16Curry, Genevieve1 1:07.62

31.63 35.99

LOY-ILFunck, Sophia2 1:09.10

32.58 36.52

OPRF 14Gill, Alexandra3 1:09.50

33.13 36.37

LOY-ILVoss, Claire4 1:10.03

33.06 36.97

MARNKresal, Abby5 1:10.46

33.31 37.15

WYHS-IL 17Cronin, Jessie n6 1:12.29

33.98 38.31

FRIARCarlson, Ellie7 1:13.41

35.34 38.07

MAC-ILEaton, Nicole8 1:13.60

35.14 38.46

FRIARDrnek, Claire9 1:13.71

34.82 38.89

WYHS-ILFahey, Claire10 1:14.30

34.38 39.92

OPRF 17Wolfe, Madeline11 1:15.94

36.22 39.72

FRIARZidell, Caroline12 1:16.65

36.14 40.51

SCN-IL 16Veto, Brittany N13 1:18.42

38.17 40.25

WYHS-IL 17Allen, Lydia14 1:19.25

37.70 41.55

SCN-IL 16Englert, Olivia A15 1:19.81

37.69 42.12

LT-ILO'Neil, Ella16 1:20.26

38.85 41.41

PLHS 18Bahr, Elissa17 1:20.33

38.00 42.33

CSNavarro, Valeria18 1:20.43

36.49 43.94

NCP 16Grange, Margaret19 1:22.23

38.75 43.48

LT-ILGenin, Orly20 1:22.79

38.93 43.86

TRNSayatovic, K21 1:23.49

40.08 43.41

JSM-ILAscencion, Jennifer22 1:23.57

40.29 43.28

TRNPerschke, K23 1:23.82

39.03 44.79

WYHS-ILHernandez, Veronica24 1:26.85

40.59 46.26

NCP 16Nepomuceno, Bella25 1:29.29

41.10 48.19
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TRNWachholz, A26 1:30.31

42.23 48.08

JSM-ILAguirre, Samantha27 1:30.85

42.35 48.50

PLHS 16Xu, Rayne28 1:33.91

43.91 50.00

PLHS 16Vincent, Mikayla29 1:34.28

44.51 49.77

JSM-ILGuzman, Dayana30 2:03.82

57.26 1:06.56

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:33.82 2006* Rosary H.S.

Team Record: 3:32.42 2008!

S. OVALLE, M. BRESNAHAN, M. BONK, K. RYAN

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALOY-IL1 3:35.39

Tierney, Ella Kyle, Maria

Guanci, Margaret Andrew, Olivia

26.18 54.01 53.5525.32

26.23 55.27 25.14 52.56

ASCN-IL2 3:37.95

Guyett, Audrey E 15 Guyett, Mo A 16

Samuelson, Grace S 16 Sauer, Samantha E 16

26.28 54.24 53.8825.98

26.24 55.22 25.67 54.61

AFRIAR3 3:39.96

Wallace, Cathereine Scudder, Erin

Rogowski, Grace Mullen, Theresa

26.55 54.90 55.0126.13

27.01 56.67 25.04 53.38

AOPRF4 3:40.55

Curry, Genevieve 16 Neilson, Samantha 15

Guhlstorf, Chloe 17 Blankemeier, Hanna 15

26.48 55.11 55.9526.31

26.51 56.31 25.34 53.18

BLOY-IL5 3:42.43

Coughlin, Cassidy Kolar, Jamie

Kearney, Shannon Rushin, Claire

26.98 55.94 54.8026.16

27.05 56.17 26.32 55.52

ALT-IL6 3:52.38

Santiago, Isabelle Cardona, Camila

Rivera, Jazmin Moore, Abigail

28.33 58.82 1:26.4758.99

30.71 57.13 29.96

BOPRF7 3:55.95

Tando, Kayla 14 Wolfe, Madeline 17

Andreoli, Mia 17 Cronin, Jilly 17

29.03 1:01.48 59.4127.92

27.42 57.52 27.09 57.54

AWYHS-IL8 3:57.61

Hua, Lillian 15 Medina, Pamela 16

Cronin, Jessie n 17 Reese, Rhiannon 16

28.51 59.45 1:00.5828.72

28.14 59.88 26.68 57.70

BFRIAR9 3:57.96

Clancy, Katie Golden, Lily

McGarrity, Marlene Carlson, Ellie

28.40 58.63 1:00.0528.48

29.58 1:01.03 27.63 58.25

ANCP10 3:59.75

Pokrzywa, Ana Lee 17 Skipper, Jessica 17

Zelenka, Beth K 15 Hale, Marti 17

29.45 1:00.60 1:01.9029.05

28.57 59.04 27.62 58.21

ACS11 4:00.88

Flaherty, Katie O'Connor, Mara

Robin, Mia Olson, Caitlyn

29.50 1:00.78 1:03.5629.63

28.00 58.37 28.02 58.17

BSCN-IL12 4:04.64

Sebastian, Claire M 15 Olsen, Hannah

Hauserman, Cassy L 16 Norris, Hailey E 16

29.07 59.91 1:01.7529.33

29.13 1:00.57 30.23 1:02.41

AMAC-IL13 4:07.49

Breakey, Erin Olivares, Julia

Hennigan, Maggie Eaton, Nicole

31.02 1:03.97 1:01.3516.15

29.59 1:01.11 29.06 1:01.06

BLT-IL14 4:09.81

Burgos, Alejandra O'Carroll, Catherine

Seibt, Larissa Schanks, Zoe

30.24 1:03.01 1:04.2430.50

28.67 1:00.68 29.24 1:01.88

BNCP15 4:17.46

Grange, Margaret 16 Brown, Cassandra D 15

Kissel, Rebekah C 16 Phan, Joanne 14

31.40 1:06.35 1:08.2332.24

30.08 1:04.07 27.62 58.81

BWYHS-IL16 4:20.56

Engemann, Sarah 17 Allen, Lydia 17

Fahey, Claire Shumaker, Elizabeth L 15

30.50 1:03.15 1:06.5931.70

32.38 1:08.17 29.54 1:02.65

BCS17 4:25.36

Truhlar, Ahsley Nykaza, Emily

Rak, Dominica Shapiro, Katie

32.45 1:09.12 1:04.5130.51

32.46 1:06.93 30.67 1:04.80

BMAC-IL18 4:26.75

Fischer, Kelly Franko, Courtney

Murphy, Nellie Kelly, Annie

32.11 1:06.86 1:07.4631.98

32.87 1:08.68 30.16 1:03.75

ATRN19 4:41.53

Blasi, N Magnus, G

Blasi, O Wachholz, A

32.93 1:08.59 1:05.0030.23

33.69 1:07.73 38.04 1:20.21

APLHS20 4:44.01

Bast, Maria 16 Wodarz, Makayla 17

Acierno, Lexi 15 Smith, Lauren 15

33.71 1:10.30 1:12.5534.25

34.38 1:12.74 31.47 1:08.42

AJSM-IL21 5:03.08

Rodriguez, Alexis Sanchez, Joscelyn

Ruiz, Kayla 16 Sanchez, Lidia

34.14 1:13.63 1:14.6835.35

37.92 1:22.41 34.00 1:12.36

BPLHS22 5:26.02

Wilson, Madeline 17 Drefcinski, Margaret 15

Xu, Rayne 16 Ostendorf, Tessa 17

38.08 1:22.02 1:25.9740.24

36.76 1:20.04 37.01 1:17.99

BTRN23 5:30.22

Kearns, F Berni, M

Perrino, K Gamboa, P

38.10 1:23.02 1:21.7139.58

36.75 1:19.54 43.29 1:25.95

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 12

1. Loyola Academy 550.5

2. Fenwick High School 386

3. St. Charles North High School 318

4. Oak Park-River Forest 300.5

5. Sandburg 208.5

6. Northside 154

7. Lane Tech 139.5

8. Whitney Young High School 137

9. Marian Catholic 55

10. Mother McAuley 43

11. Platteville/Lancaster High Sch 23


